



KEARNEY COUNTY 4-H

Calendar of Events

December – Kearney County 4-H Enrollment Open

December 4– Kearney Co. 4-H BB Gun Parents Meeting 7 p.m. Fgds.

December 15 – CWF Contracts Due

January 15 – Nebraska 4-H Achievement Applications due

January 31 – End of Year Club Treasurers Report Due

THANK YOU!!!

As we close upon the 2023 4-H Year we would like to thank all of our 4-H'ers, Parents, Leaders, Volunteers and Supporters for believing in this program and helping to Make the Best Better!! We are certainly blessed to work with the best!

4-H Enrollment Open

Kearney County 4-H Enrollment is officially open. You will find instructions for re-enrollment at www.kearney.unl.edu You will use the same username and password as last year. If you are a new member, you will need to create a family account. Please call the office if you have any questions!

4-H CWF!

If you are interested in attending CWF in 2024. There is still time to sign up! Contracts are due December 15th along with your deposit. Call the office if you are interested.

Kearney Co. 4-H BB Gun Parents Meeting

We are excited to start the BB Gun Shooting Sports Season in January. You can learn more about this program and sign up to take part on Monday, December 4th at 7 p.m. at the Kearney County Fairgrounds. Parents are required to attend. See the attached flyer!

Nebraska 4-H Award Applications Due

State awards are available for Nebraska 4-H youth. Nebraska 4-H utilizes the Achievement Application to select delegates for National 4-H Congress and National 4-H Conference. To apply as a delegate to either national experience, youth must make that designation on their Achievement Application.

National Congress--National 4-H Congress is an award program, which provides recognition to 4-H youth for their out-standing performances and achievements in 4-H. National 4-H Conference--National 4-H Conference is the premier national civic engagement opportunity for 4-H members across the country. The Achievement Application is located at https://4h.unl.edu/annual-achievement-application

in Kearney County

Nebraska Extension

Address PO Box 31 Minden NE 68959

Phone 308-832-0645

Email

kearney-county@unl.edu

Website

http://kearney.unl.edu

Social Media

Nebraska Extension in Kearney County

Office Staff:

Rhonda Herrick
Extension Educator
Unit Leader
rhonda.herrick@unl.edu

Shelly Gibbins
Office Manager
shelly.gibbins@unl.edu

Nebraska Extension is a Division of the Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources at the University of Nebraska–Lincoln cooperating with the Counties and the United Sates Department of Agriculture.

Nebraska Extension educational programs abide with the nondiscrimination policies of the University of Nebraska–Lincoln and the United States Department of Agriculture.



December Office Hours

In order for staff to use their much deserved vacation the Kearney County Extension Office will be closed each Friday in December as well as some additional days. We will be closed on the following scheduled dates: December 1st, December 7th, December 8th, December 11th, December 13th, December 15th, December 21st - 22nd. We will also be closed December 25-January 2nd for the University Shutdown. There may be additional dates we are closed due to programming and vacation. Please call the office ahead of time if you are traveling to town to come to the office. Thank you for all of your support this past year!



Have a Merry Christmas!!